

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7798/2011

SHANTI UPADHYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SABITRI DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for taking steps against the sole respondent has not taken steps. However, Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent is still residing the same address and has been attending the entire proceedings through out. In the light of above, Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks notice through the District Court concerned as well as by registered post acknowledgment due.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.136

-2-

Take steps within two weeks as a last chance, failing which the matter will be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non prosecution. If steps are taken issue notice. Await return of notice.

List the matter on 23.08.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)

