

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7798/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 19/08/2010 in FA No.278/1992 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHANTI UPADHYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SABITRI DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 23/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Farooque Raza, Adv.  
Ms. Pankhuri Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv. (Not present)  
Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Adv. (Not present)  
Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed for final disposal after four  
weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master