

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7798/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2010 in FA No.278/1992
of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHANTI UPADHYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SABITRI DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 29/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Farooque Raza, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.
Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Record shows that so far evidence of the parties led before the Trial Court has not been filed. On pointing it out to the learned counsel for the petitioner, he prayed for four weeks' time to file the same after serving copies thereof to the learned counsel for the respondent.

In case need so arises, respondent may file the additional documents.

List after four weeks on non-miscellaneous day.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master