

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 18.01.2016

COURT NO.: 9

ITEM NO. : 47

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 7798 of 2011

(With prayer for interim-relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4 & 7

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6 & 8

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for condonation of delay in filing additional documents)

SHANTI UPADHYA

...PETITIONER

Versus

SABITRI DEVI

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.11.2013 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Post on a non-miscellaneous day."

It is submitted that Mr. C.L Sahu, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter-affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent (copy of the counter-affidavit is already included in SLP paper-books). Mr. K.K Mishra, Advocate has filed rejoinder-affidavit alongwith application for permission to file rejoinder-affidavit which is registered as IA No. 3 and copies of the same are included in SLP paper-books).

The service of notice is complete.

The SLP alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-2-

Copy to: Mr. K.K Mishra, Advocate
Mr. C.L Sahu, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR