

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7798/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/08/2010 in FA No.278/1992 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

SHANTI UPADHYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SABITRI DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing addl. documents and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

Date : 18/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Adv.  
For Mr. C. L. Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing additional documents is condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

As a sequel to the above, pending interlocutory applications,  
if any, stand disposed of.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master